

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0212-16	Version:	1	Name:	Accella On-Line Business Tax Portal Transactional Fees Amendment	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/26/2016			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	4/7/2016			Final action:	4/7/2016	
Enactment date:	4/7/2016			Enactment #:	R-164-2016	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Amendment to Agreement with Accela, Inc., related to the On-Line Business Tax Module in order to allow for a more cost effective and efficient fee structure. [Div. of Revenue, Cook]					
Sponsors:						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Accela Amendment Memo, 2. Accela Amendment, 3. RESOLUTION - 164-2016.pdf, 4. 68-2016 - CONTRACT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/7/2016	1	Urban County Council		
3/17/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/8/2016	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Amendment to Agreement with Accela, Inc., related to the On-Line Business Tax Module in order to allow for a more cost effective and efficient fee structure. [Div. of Revenue, Cook] Authorization to approve an Amendment Agreement between Accela Inc./aka Springbrook and the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, for changes to the On-Line Business Tax Portal Transactional Fees. There is no Budgetary impact for this change. (L212-16)(Cook/O'Mara)

Budgetary Implications [select]: NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by David Barberie, 02/18/2016

Risk Management: N/A

Fully Budgeted [select]: N/A

Account Number: N/A

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$0

Annual Impact: \$0

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an Amendment to Agreement with Accela, Inc. (f/k/a Springbrook Software, Inc.), which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference, and any other necessary documents related to the Online Business Tax Module in order to allow for a more cost effective and efficient fee structure.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL